Campus
Summerlin
Summerlin
Summerlin
Summerlin
Summerlin

As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2024 Annual Report

Program Name
Aesthetics
Cosmetology
Cosmetology
Nail Technology
Nail Technology

Credential
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma

Program
Length
8 months
21 months
11 months
8 months
5 months

Number of Number of Graduates
Placement Graduates Available for

Reporting Period  Percentage* Employed In-field Placement

4/2022 - 3/2023 2% 221 307

9/2020 - 8/2021 71% 12 17
12/2021 - 11/2022 82% 53 65

4/2022 - 3/2023 76% 81 107

9/2022 - 8/2023 83% 66 80

Graduation
Percentage**
82%
49%
61%

72%

89%

Number of
Graduates
321
19
70
108
81

Number of Students
Available for
Graduation
390
39
114
151
91

* The employment percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates employed in field by the number of graduates available for employment within the reporting period.

Number of Graduates Employed in Field
Number of Graduates Available for Employment
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