As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2024 Annual Report

						Number of	Number of Graduates			Number of Students
			Program		Placement	Graduates	Available for	Graduation	Number of	Available for
Campus	Program Name	Credential	Length	Reporting Period	Percentage*	Employed In-field	Placement	Percentage**	Graduates	Graduation
Summerlin	Aesthetics	Diploma	8 months	4/2022 - 3/2023	72%	221	307	82%	321	390
Summerlin	Cosmetology	Diploma	21 months	9/2020 - 8/2021	71%	12	17	49%	19	39
Summerlin	Cosmetology	Diploma	11 months	12/2021 - 11/2022	82%	53	65	61%	70	114
Summerlin	Nail Technology	Diploma	8 months	4/2022 - 3/2023	76%	81	107	72%	108	151
Summerlin	Nail Technology	Diploma	5 months	9/2022 - 8/2023	83%	66	80	89%	81	91

^{*} The employment percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates employed in field by the number of graduates available for employment within the reporting period.

Number of Graduates Employed in Field

Number of Graduates Available for Employment

Graduates with 150% of Program Length

Number of Students Available for Graduation

^{**} The graduation percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates within 150% of the program length by the number students available for graduation with the reporting period.